94
5,

37
9,

92
8

43
3,

49
3,

17
3

62
,2

50
,2

55
-

57
5,

33
1,

42
8

28
7,

71
0,

96
0

63
,7

01
,2

76
-

To
ta

l L
ia

b
ili

tie
s

1,
44

4,
06

0,
62

5
66

2,
18

8,
49

6
89

,5
43

,0
35

1
88

9,
66

3,
91

2
46

4,
19

1,
08

1
83

,6
53

,5
62

25
5,

56
1

N
et

 F
o

re
in

g
 C

ur
re

nc
y

A
ss

et
s/

Li
ab

ili
te

s
P

o
si

tio
n

(1
,2

81
,2

31
,7

55
)

(6
37

,4
08

,7
35

)
(4

2,
08

2,
59

1)
13

,2
13

(8
16

,4
54

,1
72

)
(4

42
,7

45
,8

02
)

(6
4,

10
5,

79
6)

(2
55

,5
58

)

107

Akenerji Elektrik Üretim A.Ş.
Notes To The Consolidated Financial Statements
For The Year Ended 31 December 2011
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira [“TL”] unless otherwise indicated.)

NOTE 24 - FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

The Group is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from various currency exposures, primarily with respect to the US dollar
and the Euro. The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the TL against the relevant
foreign currencies.

2011
Profit / Loss

Appreciation of
Foreign currency

Depreciation of
Foreign currency

10% increase / decrease in US Dollar exchange rate
Income / expense (120,400,136) 120,400,136

US Dollar Net Effect (120,400,136) 120,400,136

10% increase / decrease in Euro exchange rate
Income / expense (10,284,144) 10,284,144

Euro Net Effect (10,284,144) 10,284,144

10% increase / decrease in other exchange rates
Income / expense (3,854) 3,854

Other currencies net effect (3,854) 3,854

Total Net Effect (130,688,134) 130,688,134

2010
Profit / Loss

Appreciation of
Foreign currency

Depreciation of
Foreign currency

10% increase / decrease in US Dollar exchange rate
Income / expense (69,440,782) 69,440,782

US Dollar Net Effect (69,440,782) 69,440,782

10% increase / decrease in Euro exchange rate
Income / expense (13,135,919) 13,135,919

Euro Net Effect (13,135,919) 13,135,919

10% increase / decrease in other exchange rates
Income / expense (61,043) 61,043

Other currencies net effect (61,043) 61,043

Total Net Effect (82,637,744) 82,637,744

Akenerji Annual Report 2011108

Akenerji Elektrik Üretim A.Ş.
Notes To The Consolidated Financial Statements
For The Year Ended 31 December 2011
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira [“TL”] unless otherwise indicated.)

NOTE 24 - FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

(c) Funding risk

The funding risk of the current and future debt requirements is managed through rendering the availability of the qualified
lenders. The Group’s bank loans are provided by various financially strong financial institutions.

(d) Capital risk management

The Group manages its capital to ensure that the Group will be able to continue as a going concern while maximizing the return